APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

SEVEN SQUARE ACADEMY
1131001
30961

TIVRI ROAD, NEAR STAR CITY, JUCHANDRA, NAIGAON (E), Palghar, MAHARASHTRA -
401208

DEEPINDER KAUR CHADHA
M.A, B.ED
naigaon@sevensquareacademy.org

9819829205

https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Upgradation-letter-Sr-Secondary.pdf

https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Society-Registration.pdf

https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Noc-SSAN.pdf

https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf

https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Building-Safety-letter-24-25.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Fire-Safety-letter-24-25.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/self-certification.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Health-Safety-Letter-24-25.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER
STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Fee-Structure-25-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/ACADEMIC-PLANNER-2025-26.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/SMC-MEMBERS.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/PTA-members-2024-25.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Last-3-years-board-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING):

1 PRINCIPAL DEEPINDER KAUR CHADHA

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 63



PGT 4

TGT 19
PRT 24
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ROOPA KANOJIA - MAIN COUNSELLING

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 67 65 97.01 TWO STUDENTS GOT COMPARTMENT

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 4 3 75.0 ONE STUDENT GOT ESSENTIAL REPEAT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 14638
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 84 & 58
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR) 8 & 105
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

NEHA VIPIN SHUKLA

VANDANA AMIT SINGH

DEEPINDER CHADHA

SNEHALATHA VASU KOTIAN

SHWETA VIJAY MATAL

ANITA CHERIAN

SANJANA SANJAY SINGH

JOSHNAAANTAO

PRADNYA VISHAL DANDEKAR

RITIKA YADAV

MAMTA HARISHANKAR TIWARI

NISHA UPENDRA SHRIVASTAV

NEHA TYAGI

HIRENDRA JAGDISH KAHAR

CHANDA SAURABH SINGH

VENISHA BANGERA

DARSHANA DESAI

DISHA KAMLESH NARSE

MR. SHASHIKANT TELANG

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

GUESTTEACHER

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xYNu38plruc

M.A

B.A

M.A- ENG
HSC
B.COM
HSC
S.Y.B.COM
M.A
M.COM
HSC

M.A

HSC

MSC
B.Com
B.SC MATHS
B.A

HSC

HSC

S.Y.B.COM



20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

NEETI DIXIT

NILAM NILESH GAIKWAD

KAJAL YADAV

DIVYA PRADEEP JAISWAL

SHYAMLAL T YADAV

SEEMA

PRAGATI AGARWAL

RITA PATHAK

RAZIA PARVEEN

KANCHAN PUROHIT

TRAPTI HIMANSHU JOSHI

KAVITA SINGH

CLENITAALLAN DABRE

SHARAL AVLU

SHUBHAM MANOJ LAHAMGE

JYOTI YOGESH GULIANA

NIKITA HARIKRISHNAN NAIR

BINITA DAS

NEHA AYARE
Bobby Shinde
Rima Parag Kothari
Kanchan Pathare

Natasha Shailesh Ghaiwat

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

MA

B.A

HSC

M.A

DIPLOMAIN IT

B.TECH

MSC - BIO CHEM

M.A

MA

M.SC

M.Sc.

BCA
B.AB.ED
B.A.
MA-HISTORY
HSC

BA

BSC

BA

B.COM

M Com

MSc (Botany)

BA



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Reena Rane

Ancila Carvalho

Nitesh Tiwari

Ekta Anil Pednekar

DHARMENDRA B YADAV

VRUSHALI MANJARE

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA

DEVESH VISHWAKARMA

NAYANA ATUL SOLANKI

RAHUL GURUNATH SAMANT

NIRMITI DEEPAK VASAIKAR

JYOTI KUMAR

ANNABELLE ROBERT ANTHONY

AKANSHA BARNWAL

PRIYA SINGH

VINITA BARAJ

KOMAL PRAJAPATI

ANJALI VISHVAJEET KARAMBELKAR

NEESHU MISHRA

SUREKHA ANANT CHITTE

DOREN KEVIN DSOUZA

APARNA

NEETU OMPRAKASH DUBEY

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

MSc in chemistry
BA
M.Sc.
HSC
B.P.Ed
MA

BA
HSC
M.A
M.COM
MA
BSC
HSC
MSC
M.A
BCOM
BSC
B.COM
M.A
SSC
M.COM
BSC

M Com



66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

SHIVANI DIWAKARNATH DWIWEDI

KHWAISH LODHA

KARAN HANUMAT VATAR

RASHMI MALVIYA

KRUTIKA BHUPENDRA PATEL

URMILA MEHTA

HARSHITA ASHOK KUDU

RAJ VISHWAKARMA

SHALINI DSOUZA

SHRADDHA SINGH

ROOPA KANOJIA

ASHISH SHRIPATI PATIL

SUPRIYA SINGH

KOMAL ANIKET CHUDJI

NISHA SINGH

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

NTT

PET

PET

PRT

NTT

PRT

MA

B.COM

HSC

B.A

B.A

M.A

BSC

B.COM

MA

BCA

MA IN COUSELLING

BA

BSC

BA

MSC - MATHS



