

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SEVEN SQUARE ACADEMY
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1131001
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30961
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	TIVRI ROAD, NEAR STAR CITY, JUCHANDRA, NAIGAON (E), Palghar, MAHARASHTRA - 401208
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DEEPINDER KAUR CHADHA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	naigaon@sevensquareacademy.org
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9819829205

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Upgradation-letter-Sr-Secondary.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Society-Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Noc-SSAN.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/RECOGNITION-CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Building-Safety-letter-24-25.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Fire-Safety-letter-24-25.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/self-certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Health-Safety-Letter-24-25.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Fee-Structure-25-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/ACADEMIC-PLANNER-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/SMC-MEMBERS.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/PTA-members-2024-25.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://naigaon.sevensquareacademy.org/assets/pdf/Last-3-years-board-result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DEEPINDER KAUR CHADHA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	63

	PGT	4
	TGT	19
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	ROOPA KANOJIA - MA IN COUNSELLING

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	67	65	97.01	TWO STUDENTS GOT COMPARTMENT

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	4	3	75.0	ONE STUDENT GOT ESSENTIAL REPEAT

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	14638
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	84 & 58
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	8 & 105
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xYNu38plruc
---	---	---

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NEHA VIPIN SHUKLA	TGT	M.A
2	VANDANA AMIT SINGH	TGT	B.A
3	DEEPINDER CHADHA	PRINCIPAL	M.A- ENG
4	SNEHALATHA VASU KOTIAN	PRT	HSC
5	SHWETA VIJAY MATAL	NTT	B.COM
6	ANITA CHERIAN	OTHER	HSC
7	SANJANA SANJAY SINGH	OTHER	S.Y.B.COM
8	JOSHNA A ANTAO	PGT	M.A
9	PRADNYA VISHAL DANDEKAR	OTHER	M.COM
10	RITIKA YADAV	NTT	HSC
11	MAMTA HARISHANKAR TIWARI	TGT	M.A
12	NISHA UPENDRA SHRIVASTAV	OTHER	HSC
13	NEHA TYAGI	PGT	MSC
14	HIRENDRA JAGDISH KAHAR	GUESTTEACHER	B.Com
15	CHANDA SAURABH SINGH	OTHER	B.SC MATHS
16	VENISHA BANGERA	PRT	B.A
17	DARSHANA DESAI	NTT	HSC
18	DISHA KAMLESH NARSE	NTT	HSC
19	MR. SHASHIKANT TELANG	OTHER	S.Y.B.COM

20	NEETI DIXIT	PRT	MA
21	NILAM NILESH GAIKWAD	PET	B.A
22	KAJAL YADAV	PRT	HSC
23	DIVYA PRADEEP JAISWAL	PGT	M.A
24	SHYAMLAL T YADAV	GUESTTEACHER	DIPLOMA IN IT
25	SEEMA	TGT	B.TECH
26	PRAGATI AGARWAL	PGT	MSC - BIO CHEM
27	RITA PATHAK	TGT	M.A
28	RAZIA PARVEEN	TGT	MA
29	KANCHAN PUROHIT	PRT	M.SC
30	TRAPTI HIMANSHU JOSHI	TGT	M.Sc.
31	KAVITA SINGH	PRT	BCA
32	CLENITA ALLAN DABRE	PRT	B.A B.ED
33	SHARAL AVLU	NTT	B.A.
34	SHUBHAM MANOJ LAHAMGE	TGT	MA-HISTORY
35	JYOTI YOGESH GULIANA	NTT	HSC
36	NIKITA HARIKRISHNAN NAIR	NTT	BA
37	BINITA DAS	NTT	BSC
38	NEHA AYARE	NTT	BA
39	Bobby Shinde	PRT	B.COM
40	Rima Parag Kothari	PRT	M Com
41	Kanchan Pathare	TGT	MSc (Botany)
42	Natasha Shailesh Ghaiwat	PRT	BA

43	Reena Rane	PGT	MSc in chemistry
44	Ancila Carvalho	TGT	BA
45	Nitesh Tiwari	TGT	M.Sc.
46	Ekta Anil Pednekar	PRT	HSC
47	DHARMENDRA B YADAV	PET	B.P.Ed
48	VRUSHALI MANJARE	TGT	MA
49	MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA	OTHER	BA
50	DEVESH VISHWAKARMA	OTHER	HSC
51	NAYANA ATUL SOLANKI	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A
52	RAHUL GURUNATH SAMANT	PRT	M.COM
53	NIRMITI DEEPAK VASAIKAR	PRT	MA
54	JYOTI KUMAR	PRT	BSC
55	ANNABELLE ROBERT ANTHONY	PRT	HSC
56	AKANSHA BARNWAL	TGT	MSC
57	PRIYA SINGH	TGT	M.A
58	VINITA BARAJ	PRT	BCOM
59	KOMAL PRAJAPATI	PRT	BSC
60	ANJALI VISHVAJEET KARAMBELKAR	NTT	B.COM
61	NEESHU MISHRA	PRT	M.A
62	SUREKHA ANANT CHITTE	NTT	SSC
63	DOREN KEVIN DSOUZA	NTT	M.COM
64	APARNA	TGT	BSC
65	NEETU OMPRAKASH DUBEY	TGT	M Com

66	SHIVANI DIWAKARNATH DWIWEDI	PRT	MA
67	KHWAISH LODHA	OTHER	B.COM
68	KARAN HANUMAT VATAR	OTHER	HSC
69	RASHMI MALVIYA	PRT	B.A
70	KRUTIKA BHUPENDRA PATEL	PRT	B.A
71	URMILA MEHTA	TGT	M.A
72	HARSHITA ASHOK KUDU	PRT	BSC
73	RAJ VISHWAKARMA	GUESTTEACHER	B.COM
74	SHALINI DSOUZA	TGT	MA
75	SHRADDHA SINGH	NTT	BCA
76	ROOPA KANOJIA	PET	MA IN COUSSELLING
77	ASHISH SHRIPATI PATIL	PET	BA
78	SUPRIYA SINGH	PRT	BSC
79	KOMAL ANIKET CHUDJI	NTT	BA
80	NISHA SINGH	PRT	MSC - MATHS